

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17684-17685/2013

RATNESWAR DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.12623-12624/2013

Date: 05/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yash Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vartika S Walia, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12623-12624/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and the ld. Counsel for the respondent-State are present.

As far as respondent Nos. 5,6 and 9 are concerned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to spell out the address of the District Court through whom these respondents have to be served in SLP(C) no. 12623/2013. He is directed to do so within a weeks' time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

-2-

Item No.58

SLP(C) NO.17684-17685/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 4 are present.

The ld. Counsel Mr Pravir Choudhary shall be directed to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 to 9 before the next date failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

Await for the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 13.1.2014.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | REGISTRAR |