

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17684-17685/2013

RATNESWAR DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.12623-12624/2013

Date: 12/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parthiv K Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.  
Ms Aarti Shakalya, Adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17684-17685/2013

Four weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has been filed and copy has been served on the other side.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Pravir Choudhary is granted four weeks time as final chance for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

-2-

Item No.58

Respondent No.10 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf, therefore, proceeded ex parte.

SLP(C) NO.12623-12624/2013

In these two SLPs, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 12623/2013 and respondent Nos. 1 and 5 in SLP(C) no. 12624/2013 have filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4,7,8, and 10 in SLP(C) No. 12623/2013 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on their behalf, therefore, proceeded ex parte.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4,6 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 12624/2013 are also proceeded ex parte as despite being served through post none appeared on their behalf.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 5,6 and 9 in SLP(C) no.12623/2013 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service after furnishing the complete address of the concerned District Court.

List again on 25.4.2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR |

hj