

SLP(C) NO. 12624/2013

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 17684/2013

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit. Mr. Prabir Chaudhary, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 9 so far. Counter affidavit has already been filed by counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 4. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 10 though served with notice.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

SLP(C) No. 17685/2013:

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has not filed counter affidavit. Counter affidavit already filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 4. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 7 (common respondents in SLP(C) No. 12624/2013).

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Vikas Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Advocate
3. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR