

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 12623-12624/2013

KARTIK DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17684-17685/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parthiv K Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.
Ms Apeksha Saran, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has still to take fresh steps to effect
service on respondent nos. 6 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 17684/2013.
Status of the remaining respondents in all the petitions be
reported.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 14.9.2015.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.23
17:05:26 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar