

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 12623-24/2013 &
17684-85/2013

KARTIK DAS & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. VERSUS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 16.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Petitioner has still to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 6 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 17684/2013. Status of the remaining respondents in all the petitions be reported. List again on 14.9.2015."

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP(C) NO. 12623/2013

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 6 has not filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 though served with notice.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 12624/2013:-

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 & 7 though served with notice.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 17684/2013

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of

..2..

respondent Nos. 5, 7 & 8 though served with notice. Fresh notice to respondent Nos. 6 & 9 was issued on 28.08.2013 to Ld. Registrar Order dated 16.07.2015. Service of notice upon said respondent is awaited.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 6 & 9.

SLP(C) No. 17685/2013:-

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 & 7 though served with notice.

Service is complete.

Service is already complete in Main matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 10077/2013 vide Ld. Registrar Order dated 29.10.2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv. Ch. No.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1