

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10077/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2013
in WA No. 355/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

ALL ASSAM CASUAL POWER WORKERS ASSO.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For intervention)

Date : 28/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the I.A. along with the main matter.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court MasterSignature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.30
16:59:15 IST
Reason: