

Ĥ

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3/2016 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No.10077/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2013  
in WA No.355/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

ALL ASSAM CASUAL POWER WORKERS ASSO.& ANR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for discharge of Advocate-on-Record)

Date : 17/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

For Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.3/2016

This application has been filed by Ms. Diksha Rai, learned  
counsel praying to discharge her from I.A.2/2015.

Vide Chamber Judge&#39;s order dated 28.09.2015, I.A.2/2015 was  
directed to be listed along with the main matter.

In I.A.3/2016, now Ms. Diksha Rai, learned counsel is seeking  
permission to withdraw as an advocate. I.A.3/2016 is allowed.

2

Consequently, since I.A.2/2015 is only an application for  
intervention stands dismissed giving liberty to the interveners  
thereby to revive their application if necessary.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER