

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 4/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10077/2013

ALL ASSAM CASUAL POWER WORKERS ASSOCIATION                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM POWER DEPARTMENT & ORS.                      Respondent(s)  
(Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete on R-6  
only SLP (Civil) Nos. 12623-12624 of 2013 is to be listed before  
Ld. Registrar Court for orders.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12623-12624/2013 (XIV)

(Service of alternative arrangement was complete on R-6 but no one  
has entered appearance on his behalf so far.)

SLP(C) No. 17684-17685/2013 (XIV)

Date : 14-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parthiv K Goswami, Adv.  
Ms Palak Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
Mr Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 12623-12624/2013Service is complete on respondent no.6 but none has  
entered appearance.

Process as per order dt.7.12.2015.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
14.08.2018

hj