

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10077/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2013  
in WA (C)No. 355/2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ALL ASSAM CASUAL POWER WORKERS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM POWER DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA 4/2017 - Intervention application)

WITH SLP(C) No. 12623-12624/2013 (XIV)  
(IA NO.143298/2019 - permission to file Additional documents)

SLP(C) No. 17684-17685/2013 (XIV)

Date : 05-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Palak Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit B., Adv.  
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Manreet kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent-State.

Post the matter on Tuesday, the 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2019.

The Registry is directed not to entertain any letter in this  
matter for adjournment.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER